DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
6

specified limits – see page 5 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
BVHM
Code Description
BVHM Butterfly valve for air and flue gas
40 – 50 Nominal size
Z
W
For fitting between two EN flanges
For fitting between two ANSI flanges
0 pu max. 150 mbar (2.18 psig)
A With stop bar
MB 7
Code Description
MB Solenoid actuator
7 Actuator size 7 for DN 40 – 150
R
L
N
Slow opening, slow closing
Slow opening, quick closing
Quick opening, quick closing
W
Q
K
Mains voltage:
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
24 V DC
6
Electrical connection via cable gland
With 3-pin standard socket, IP 65
Part designations
8
9
2
3
1
4
10
7
BVHM MB 7
6
5
 BVHM
 Cover
 Seal
4 MB 7
5 Valve disc position indicator
6 Flow adjustment
7 Fastening set
8 Coupling ring
9 Coupling pin
0 2 x retaining screws
Type label
MB 7
Mains voltage, electrical power rating, inlet pressure,
ambient temperature, enclosure and installation posi-
tion – see type label.
BVHM
Inlet pressure, ambient temperature, medium and
installation position – see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
MB 7
Tamb
Tmed
IP 65
Elster GmbH
Osnabrück, Germany